Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Banknorth, N.A.	FORMERLY Banknorth, N.A.	I11/30/2007 I	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIJA Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	11 Commerce Road
City:	Rockland
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02360
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2870170	M
Registration Number:	2865991	EN-GAUGE
Registration Number:	1748311	MIJA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6175701255 Phone:

rcrawford@goodwinprocter.com, tmadmin@goodwinprocter.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Crawford Address Line 1: 53 State Street Address Line 2: Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert M. Crawford Signature: /Robert M Crawford/

TRADEMARK 900093312 REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0351

Date:	12/04/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=BankNorth Release#page1.tif source=BankNorth Release#page2.tif source=BankNorth Release#page3.tif source=BankNorth Release#page4.tif source=BankNorth Release#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0352

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made this 30th day of November, 2007 (the "Release Date") by TD Banknorth, N.A. ("Secured Party"), for the benefit of MIJA Industries, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor has entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of June 24, 2003 with Secured Party, the guarantors party thereto, and the lenders from time to time party thereto (as at any time prior to the date hereof amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, to secure payment and performance in full of the Lender Obligations, Debtor entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2003 (as at any time prior to the date hereof amended, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to the Secured Party security interests and liens in and to certain assets of the Debtor, including but not limited to: (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, Internet domain names or other indicia of trade origin, whether registered or unregistered, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark or service mark registrations and any renewals thereof. including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and including without limitation the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, service mark, trade name, trade dress. Internet domain name or other indicia of trade origin (the "Trademarks"), (b) all patents, patent applications and patentable inventions, including, without limitation, each patent identified in Exhibit B attached hereto and made a part hereof, and including without limitation all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein and the right to make, have made, use or sell market or advertise for sale the same, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals and extensions thereof and all improvements thereon (the "Patents"), and (c) for each Trademark and Patent, (i) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (iii) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Debtor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto (together with the Trademarks and the Patents, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Secured Party has filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") notices of security interests in the Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has paid all outstanding amounts currently owing under the Credit Agreement and the security agreements and other financing documents executed in connection therewith and have requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration thereof and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party agrees as follows:

LIBC/3166962.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0353

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Effective as of the Release Date, Secured Party hereby irrevocably and forever terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests in the Intellectual Property granted by Debtor under the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. The Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for Debtor with the USPTO.
- 3. <u>Further Actions</u>. Secured Party further agrees to execute any other documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any state, country or jurisdiction that Debtor may reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release, <u>provided that</u> all such documents are to be prepared by counsel to Debtor and the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by Debtor.
- 4. <u>Capitalized Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer as of the Release Date.

TD BANKNORTH, N.A.

Senior Vice President

MEGHAN CHAMPAGNE Notary Public OMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETT! My Commission Expires June 13, 2014

COMMONWEALTH OF

MASSACHUSETTS

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

SS.

On this 30 day of November, 2001, before me personally appeared Paul Forester, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, declared that he is a Senior via presidents

The Baryknorth, the national banking association described in and which has executed the

foregoing instrument; that being duly authorized he did execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of the national banking association therein named; and that the foregoing constitutes the free act and deed of said national banking association.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003671 FRAME: 0355

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration/Serial No.	Registration Date/ Filing Date
M (and Design)	2870170	08/03/2004
En-Gauge	2865991	07/27/2004
MIJA (and Design)	1748311	01/26/1993
		Renewed: 01/26/2003

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

<u>Patent</u>	Registration/Serial No.	Registration Date/ Filing Date
Electroluminescent signalling fire extinguisher	5775430	07/07/1998
Heat treated rapid response pressure gauge spring	5834651	11/10/1998
Signalling fire extinguisher assembly	5848651	12/15/1998
Signalling portable pressurized equipment assembly	6302218	10/16/2001
Signalling fire extinguisher assembly	6311779	11/06/2001
Remote fire extinguisher station inspection	6488099	12/03/2002
Remote fire extinguisher station inspection	6585055	07/01/2003
Tank volatile liquid level or volume gauge	6766688	07/27/2004
Integral gauge and fire extinguisher valve housing	D334826	04/13/1993

5

RECORDED: 12/04/2007